Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/26/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel ASSARAF	04/18/2007
Marc BOHBOT	04/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUXLAB, INC.
Street Address:	8114 TransCanada Highway
City:	St-Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 1M5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-7600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514 397-4387

Email: aabecassis@mtl.fasken.com Correspondent Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 800 Place Victoria, P.O. 242 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Stock Exchange Tower, Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H4Z 1E9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58,883
-------------------------	--------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandre Abecassis

Total Attachments: 2

500284827

PATENT REEL: 019347 FRAME: 0519

source=Assignment MuxLab#page1.tif source=Assignment MuxLab#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019347 FRAME: 0520

16449-3US AA/clb

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL - INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Daniel ASSARAF: (2) Marc BOHBOT

whose full post office address is (1) 5719 Smart Street, Côte St-Luc, Québec, CANADA; (2) 5705 Westluke
Avenue, Cote Saint-Luc, Quebec, H4W 2N5, CANADA
DAGEN COUNTY DAT YOU CHARGE
have invented certain improvements in RACKMOUNT BALUN CHASSIS
and described in
C a VIO material combination executed on
🗵 a US design patent application serial number 29/277.409 filed on February 20, 2007
patent number granted on _
and WHEREAS, MUXIAB, INC.
of \$114 Transcenada Highway Ville Saint-Laurent, Ouébec, CANADA H4S 1M5
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of securing the entire legal right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents obtained and to be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer I/We hereby confirm that effective the date of my/our invention of the said invention or inventions, I/We did sell, assign and transfer, by virtue of an employment agreement or other form of contract or agreement entered into with said assignee prior to making the said invention or inventions, I/We hereby confirm that effective, I/We sold, assigned and transferred unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent or application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid patent or application; and in and to any patents or applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation—in-part, nonprovisional, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee. I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the
undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

DOCSMTL: 2339999\1

I, MARC BOHBOT

Signature of Winnes

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL - INVENTOR -2-

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Place: How Inter- Inventor Signature: Danle! ASSARAF

Place: Monthal Inventor Signature: Inventor Signature: Inventor Signature: Inventor Signature: Inventor Name: Marc BOHBOT

Declaration of Witness

hereby declare that I was personally present and did

see Daniel Assaraf, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the
foregoing assignment.
WALL
Signature of Witness
I, Dernge L Assume thereby declare that I was personally present and did
see Marc Bohbot who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the
foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019347 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 05/28/2007